

HB1211\_L.015

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB19-1211 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 12, strike "TWO" and substitute "FIVE".
- 2 Page 5, line 18, strike "TWO" and substitute "FIVE".
- 3 Page 5, lines 24 and 25, strike "ONE CALENDAR DAY" and substitute "TWO
- 4 BUSINESS DAYS BUT NOT LONGER THAN SEVENTY-TWO HOURS".
- 5 Page 6, lines 3 and 4, strike "ONE CALENDAR DAY" and substitute "TWO
- 6 BUSINESS DAYS BUT NOT LONGER THAN SEVENTY-TWO HOURS".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*